(Control Control (P.C.)
SPC PS Bhakhnager Year 2021 FIR No. 186/21 Date 21/02/2021
Sections 341/325/379/ ii) Act —
Sections. Sections Others Acts & Continue Contin
Date From 6 / 02 / 2021
Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 21/02/121 Time 19: 35 hm.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
4. Type of Information :
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from PS 2 km 202 lb
(b) Address Vive kamanda Nagar, SMC Ward No 42 Pa Calulator Re
Bhahhneger. Jalpaigun.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name Bishnu Roy
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth :
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation
(g) Address Vivelean anda Nagar, W/No42, Salugara PS Brakhnagar, Japaiguri
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet if necessary):
(3) Ray Biswas S/o not known (3) Sanjay Biswas S/o not known
(a) Jaga 5/0 not linear h and all all
Polpara, Smp W/No 42. Po. Salugara, PS Bhalinnagar, Dist. Jalpagar.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
complained which is treated as FIR is
complainant which is treated as FIR is onclosed horewish / reproduced over leaf.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. LSI NIDEN SHERPA
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to D.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to the Complaint of the C
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
14. Signature / Thumb impression
14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant

From:
Bishnu Roy,
S/o Sri Mantu Roy
R/o Vivekananda nagar, Ward No. 42
P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar
District – Jalpaiguri, PIN 734008
Hello: 8509683362

To, The Officer in Charge Bhaktinagar P.S. District – Jalpaiguri.

Sub: Complaint for attack, physical assault and greviously hurting me by Ajay Biswas, Sanjay Biswas, Rajiv Rava, Jaga and others.

Dear Sir,

I, Bishnu Roy, S/o Sri Mantu Roy aged about 22 years resident of Vivekananda nagar, SMC Ward No. 42 P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, would like to inform you that I was at my residence on 16-02-2021 at around 8.30 p.m. when I was called by Ajay Biswas from outside my residence and when I came out of my house he called me little further to talk and I saw Sanjay Biswas, Rajiv Rava, Jaga and 3 others standing there. When I reached near them all of them together with Ajay Biswas at once attacked at me with belts, they also hit me with hand and legs without giving me any chance to escape. They also snatched a gold chain from my neck and took away money around Rs.1,500//- which was in my pocket. Upon my shouting and screaming some people gathered there and my father rushed to my rescue from inside of my house but tili then the above miscreants ran away from the site. I then rushed to the Siliguri District Hospital and treated there and after such release I was advised total bed rest, Thus I would like to lodge the complaint today.

Further I would like to bring to your knowledge that the above known miscreant i.e Ajay Biswas S/o unknown, Sanjay Biswas S/o unknown, Rajiv Rava S/o unknown, Jaga S/o unknown are the residents of Palpara, SMC Ward No. 42 P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, and have threatened to harm me physically, and kill me if I complain to the police and any legal action is taken against them.

Sir, in the above circumstances I am in due fear and trauma due to such severe attack on me in front of my residence and threat to my life. Thus I pray before you to take appropriate action to protect me and provide me liberty to live peacefully.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Dishner Roy

(Bishnu Roy)

M-7908302670

Received on 21/02/2021 al- 19.35 hm vide got No 1263 at 21/02/2021 and started BKAPS Cage No 186/21 dt 21/02/2021 juls 341/325/379/506/34 IPC and andossed this semme to LST Niden Sharpa for it investigation.

Phaktinagar Folice Station
Singur Police Commissionerate